121000378949

	(Red	juestor's Name)	
	(Add	iress)	
	(Add	lress)	
	(Auc	ness)	
	(City	/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-U	ıΡ	WAIT	MAIL
			
	(Bus	iness Entity Nar	ne)
	(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies		Certificates	s of Status
			
Special Instruction	s to F	iling Officer:	
			į
			j
]
			İ
			İ





800371279358

08/23/21--01048--008 **125.00

2021 ATS 24 PH 4: 05

COVER LETTER

	ew Filing Sec vision of Cor				
SUBJECT:	Oak Hill Ro				
SUBJECT			of Limited Li	ability Company	
The enclose	ed Articles of	Organization and fee	(s) are subm	itted for tiling.	
Please retur	n all correspo	ondence concerning th	nis matter to	the following:	
	Odelia Goldl	perg, Esq.			
			Nam	e of Person	
	The Law Off	ices of Odelia Goldb	erg		
			Firm	ı/Company	
	33 NE 2nd S	treet, Suite 100			
			ئر	Address	
	Fort Lauderd	fale, FL 33301			
r.	adalia Wanal	dberglaw.com	City/Stat	e and Zip Code	
_			used for fut	ure annual report notificat	ion)
For further in	nformation co	ncerning this matter,	please call:		
	Odelia Goldb		954 at (832-0885	
•		e of Person		le Daytime Telephon	ne Number
Enclosed is	a check for the	he following amount:			
		_	Fee & 🗆 us Co	\$155.00 Filing Fee & ertified Copy tional copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New F Divisio P.O. B	g Address iling Section on of Corporations ox 6327 assec, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallah. 2415 N. Monroe Stre Tallahassee, FL 3230	assec eet, Suite 810

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:				
The name of the Limited Lia	hility Company is:			
OAK HILL REN				
(Must o	contain the words "Limit	ed Liability Company.	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address:				
The mailing address and stre	et address of the princip:	al office of the Limited	l Liability Company is:	
Dula	icipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
<u>r III</u>	cipal Office Auguress.		Maining Address.	
4182 S UNIVER	SITY AVENUE	418	4182 S UNIVERSITY AVENUE	
DAVIE, FL 33328		DA	VIE, FL 33328	
ARTICLE III - Registered (The Limited Liability Companother business entity with	oany cannot serve as its o	own Registered Agent.	You must designate an individual or	
The name and the Florida str	eet address of the registe	ered agent are:		
	Giocanda Harrell			
		Name		
	4182 S. University	v Avenue		
	Florida street add	lress (P.O. Box <u>XOT</u> ;	icceptable)	
	Davie	FL.	33328	
	City	State	Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	
·	John W. Hamall, Jr., Truston
AMBR	John W. Harrell, Jr., Trustee 418 S. University Avenue
	Davie, FL 33328
	7n:
	7/12 / 11/5 24
	37
	£-
(Use attachment if necessary)	- *******
	.:-
ARTICLE V : Effective date, if other than the date of	of filing: (OPTIONAL)
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be spec	cific and cannot be more than five business days prior to of 90 days after
the date of filing.)	CT
	eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
the document's effective date on the Department o	f State's records.
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
ARTICLE VI. Onici provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
	
Signature of a men	nher or an authorized representative of a member.
This document is execute	d in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes.
I am aware that any false	information submitted in a document to the Department of State
	felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.
TO14	Typed or printed name of signed
	Typed or printed name of signer
	- NE Erming mining at albura

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)